## 264456

# CH \$40,00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jay C. Weber	10/05/1999
Todd Lash	10/05/1999
Suzanne Stefanac	10/05/1999

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B3TV, Inc.	
Street Address:	1083 Mission Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11264456

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: dkramer@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5957-42601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean M. Munyon

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment.Inventor to B3TV Inc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023938 FRAME: 0156 source=Assignment.Inventor to B3TV Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment.Inventor to B3TV Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment.Inventor to B3TV Inc#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023938 FRAME: 0157

### PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned co-inventors:

Jay C. Weber Todd Lash Suzanne Stefanac

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Method, Apparatus, And Computer Program Product For Deferred Completion Of Multi-Step User Transaction Applications" was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 1999 and assigned Serial Number 09/364,170;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to B3TV, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1083 Mission Street, San Francisco, California 94105 its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties;

Agree that **B3TV**, **Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

52003523.1 Docket No.: 21143-710

PATENT REEL: 023938 FRAME: 0158 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the dates indicated below.

Jay C. Weber

Todd Lash

Date:

OS October 1999

Date: 10.5.6

Suzanne Stefanac

ے :Date

10.5.8

RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce			
PATENTS				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:				
Name and address of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: Jay C. Weber  Address: 302 Pope Street  Menlo Park, California 94025  X Individual Association	Name: B3TV, Inc. Address: 1083 Mission Street San Francisco, California 94105			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation, State of Other:	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  YesX No			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  X Yes No				
	er ge of Name :-			
<ul><li>4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):</li><li>A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/364,170</li></ul>	B. Patent Number(s):			
Title: METHOD, APPARATUS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR DEFERRED COMPLETION OF MULTI-STEP USER TRANSACTION APPLICATIONS  Filed: July 29, 1999  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	Title: Filed: Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:      Name: Darren E. Donnelly	Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
Address: McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enersen Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayment of any fees or credit any overpayment to deposit Account Number 13-0257.			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 13-0257			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Darren E. Donnelly, Reg. No. 44,093  Name, Registration Number  Total number of	r is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  44.093  Date  T pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4			
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Pate required cover sheet information to:  Box Assignments  Washington D.C. 20				

52006743.1 Docket No.: 21143-710 10/28/99 05:20 PM

#### Recordation Cover Sheet - Page 2

#### **Box 1 Additional Names:**

Name:

Todd Lash

Address:

6668 Colton Boulevard

Oakland, California 94611-2332

Name:

Suzanne Stefanac

Address:

3435 Cesar Chavez, Suite PH

San Francisco, California 94110

2

PATENT REEL: 023938 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 02/16/2010**